of Own Shares will improve the EPS of the Company.

18

18

5.4 Working Capital and Cashflow

The Proposed Purchase of Own Shares, if exercised, will reduce the working capital and cashflow
of MBC Group to the extent of the funds utilised for the purchase of the shares and similarly,
increase the working capital to the extent of the funds received from the resale of the purchased
shares.  The quantum of the reduction or increase is dependent on the number of shares
purchased or resold and the actual purchase or reselling price of these shares.

5.5 Directors’ and Major Shareholders’ Shareholdings

The effect of the Proposed Purchase of Own Shares on the shareholdings of the Directors and the
major shareholders of MBC as at 31 March 2016, assuming that MBC purchases from parties,
other than the Directors and the major shareholders, ten percent (10%) of the issued and paid-up
capital of MBC as at that date, is as follows:

 Before Proposed Purchase of Own Shares After Proposed Purchase of Own Shares
 Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
 No. of

Shares %
No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

Directors
Dato’ Capt. Ahmad
Sufian @ Qurnain
bin Abdul Rashid

500,000 0.05 20,000(1) - 500,000 0.06 20,000(1) -

Kuok Khoon Kuan 1,268,750 0.13 - - 1,268,750 0.14 - -
Wu Long Peng 1,625,000 0.16 - - 1,625,000 0.18 - -
Tay Beng Chai 275,000 0.03 2,500(2) - 275,000 0.03 2,500(2) -
Afidah Binti Mohd
Ghazali

   - - - - - - - -

Govind Ramanathan 447,700 0.04 - - 447,700 0.05 - -
Lim Soon Huat   - - - - - - - -
Dato’ Mohd Zafer
Bin Mohd Hasim

   - - - - - - - -

Major
Shareholders

PCL 344,615,000 34.46 - - 344,615,000 38.29 - -
Bank Pembangunan
Malaysia Berhad
(BP)

183,945,700 18.39 - - 183,945,700 20.44 - -

KSL(3) - - 344,615,000 34.46 - - 344,615,000 38.29
Minister of Finance
Incorporated(4)

- - 183,945,700 18.39 - - 183,945,700  20.44

PPB 140,000,000 14.00 20,000 (5) - 140,000,000 15.56 20,000 (5) -
KBSB(6) - - 140,020,000 14.00 - - 140,020,000 15.56

Notes:
1. Deemed interest pursuant to Section 6A of the Companies Act 1965.
2. Deemed interest through family members.
3. Deemed interest through its 100% direct interest in PCL.
4. Deemed interest through its 99.99% direct interest in BP.
5. Deemed interest through its 100% indirect interest in Cathay Screen Cinemas Sdn Bhd.
6. Deemed interest through its 50.18% direct interest in PPB.

19

19

5.6 Public Shareholding Spread

As at 31 March 2016, the public shareholding spread of the Company was 32.73%.  Assuming the
Proposed Purchase of Own Shares is implemented in full whereby the Company purchases